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1 1 Court S. Rich # 021290 57
ROSE LAW GROUP pc
7272 E. Indian School Road Suite 360
3 || Scottsdale, Arizona 85251

(480) 505-3936

Attorneys for Intervemors Langley Properties, Robson Communities, Pulte Home
5 || Corporation, et al.

THE ARIZONA POWER PLANT AND TRANSMISION LINE
SITING COMMITTEE

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION ) Docket NO. L-00000B-04-0126
OFSALT RIVER PROJECT )
AGRICULTURAL IMPROVEMENT AND )
10 || POWER DISTRICT ON BEHALF OF )
ITSELF AND ARIZONA PUBLIC )
11 || SERVICE COMPANY, SANTA CRUZ )
WATER AND POWER DISTRICTS )
12 {{ ASSOCIATION, SOUTHWEST )
TRANSMISSION COOPERATIVE, INC. )
13 || AND TUCSON ELECTRIC POWERIN )
14 || CONFORMANCE WITH THE )
REQUIREMENTS OF ARIZONA )

15 || REVISED STATUTES SECTION 40-360, ;
)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

e 9 N

Case No. 126
NOTICE OF FILING

et. seq., FOR A CERTIFICATE OF
16 || ENVIRONMENTAL COMPATIBILITY
AUTHORIZING CONSTRUCTION OF
17 || THE PINAL WEST TO SOUTHEAST
VALLEY/BROWNING PROJECT

18 || INCLUDING THE CONSTRUCTION OF
TRANSMISSION LINES FROM PINAL
19 1| WEST TO THE BROWNING

T0YLK0D IN
{OISSIWNGS 2805 29
d3A1303y

Lt
4

010V h- vy 4w

20 SUBSTATION AND OTHER
INTERCONNECTION COMPONENTS IN
PINAL AND MARICOPA COUNTIES,

21 ARIZONA.

22
Intervenors, Langley Properties, LLC, Pulte Home Corporation, Inc., Robson Communities,

23
LLC, et al, give notice that they are filing herewith a copy of the presentation to accompany|

24
their closing argument in the above captioned matter. Arizona Comporation Commission

25 DOCKETED
MAY 0 4‘2.‘005

T DOCKeETED BY K/)/




Ty
DATED this *__day of May 2005.

3 ?@, GROUP pc
4

5 M021290
7272 E. Indlan School Road Suite 360
6 Scottsdale, Arizona 85251
. Attorneys for Intervenors
8
9 || Pursuant to A.A.C. R14-3-204,
The ORIGINAL and 25 copies were
10 || filed this4 "~ day of May, 2005,
with:
11
Docket Control

12 || Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 W. Washington

13 Phoenix AZ 85007

C PY of the foregoing emailed this
14 ® ' " day of May, 2005, to:

15

16 |Diane Targovnik, Esq. E-mail:dtargovnik(@cc.state.az.us
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION

17 11200 West Washington Street

18 Phoenix AZ 85007

19 Ernest G. Johnson, Director

Utilities Division

20 |ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 West Washington Street

21 |Phoenix, AZ 85007

22 |Kelly J. Barr, Esq. E-mail: kjbarr@srpnet.com
SALT RIVER PROJECT

23 |Law Department

PAB 221

24 1p.0. Box 52025

Phoenix AZ 85072-0221

23




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
2
23
24
25

[aura Raffaelli, Esq. E-mail: Ifraffae(@srpnet.com
SRP - LEGAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Mail Station PAB 207

P.O. Box 52025

Phoenix, AZ 85072-2025

Kenneth C. Sundlof, Jr., Esq. E-mail: Sundlof(@jsslaw.com
JENNINGS STROUSS & SALMON PLC

201 East Washington, 11™ Floor

Phoenix, AZ 85004

Mr. Walter Meek E-mail: meek@auia.org
ARIZONA UTILITY INVESTOR ASSOCIATION
2100 N. Central Avenue, Suite 210

P.O. Box 34805

Phoenix AZ 85067

Alicia M. Corbett, Esq. E-mail: acorbett@gblaw.com
John R. Dacey, Esq. E-mail: jdacey@gblaw.com
GAMMAGE & BURNHAM

One Renaissance Square, Eighteenth Floor

Two North Central Avenue

Phoenix AZ 85004

Ursula H. Gordwin, Esq. E-mail: ugordwin(@ci.casa-grande.az.us
Assistant City Attorney

K. Scott McCoy, Esq. E-mail: scottm(@ci.casa-grande.az.us

City Attorney

CITY OF CASA GRANDE

510 East Florence Boulevard

Casa Grande AZ 85222

Roger K. Ferland, Esq. E-mail: rferland@gquarles.com
Michelle De Blasi, Esq. E-mail: mdeblasi@quarles.com
QUARLES BRADY STREICH LANG, LLP

One Renaissance Square

Two North Central Avenue

Phoenix AZ 85004-2391

Leonard M. Bell, Esq. E-mail: Leonard.bell@azbar.org
MARTIN & BELL, L.L.C.

365 East Coronado, Suite 200

Phoenix AZ 85004

George J. Chasse, General Partner & Limited Partner
CASA GRANDE MOUNTAIN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP



http://Sundlof6hslaw.com
mailto:meek@mia.org
http://gblaw.com
http://blaw.com
mailto:rferland@cparles.com
mailto:mdeblasi@?.uarles.com

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

29

5740 East Via Los Ranchos
Paradise Valley, AZ 85253

Lawrence V. Robertson, Jr., Esq. E-mail: LVRobertson@mungerchadwick.com
MUNGER, CHADWICK, P.L.C.

National Bank Plaza, Suite 300

333 North Wilmot

Tucson AZ 8571

Karrin Kunasek Taylor, Esq. E-mail: karrint@biskindlaw.com
William Edward Lally, Esq. E-mail: williaml@biskindlaw.com
BISKIND HUNT & TAYLOR, P.L.C.

11201 N. Tatum Blvd., Suite 330

Phoenix, AZ 85028

James E. Mannato, Esq. E-mail: james.mannato@town.florence.az.us
Florence Town Attorney

775 North Main Street

P.O. Box 2670

Florence AZ 85232

James J. Heiler, Esq. E-mail: jjheiler@aol.com
APCO Worldwide

5800 Kiva Lane

Scottsdale AZ 85253



mailto:wihml@biskidaw.com
mailto:iiheiler@ml.com
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